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Bark and branches
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Flowers
Spines/thorns
Toxicity

Soil type

Paving

Winter hardiness zone
Other resistances
Application

Shape

VAN DEN BERK

All the knowledge.

Almost all of the trees.

https://www.vdberk.com/trees/chamaecyparis-pisifera-gold-spangle/

Chamaecyparis pisifera 'Gold

Spangle’
0

20202000

020
S0

6-10 m

4-6m

narrow conical, dark, dense crown

brown, grey

yellow, evergreen

unremarkable, fragrant flowers

None

usually not toxic to people, (large) pets and livestock
clayed soil, loamy soil, sandy soil, peaty soil, acid soil
tolerates no paving

5(-28,8 t0 -23,4 °C)

resistant to frost (WH 1 - 6)

industrial areas, small gardens

specimen conifer
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